TRUST DEED ... 19 67 between THIS TRUST DEED, made this 13 day of February STANLEY W. EZELL AND BETTY A. EZELL, husband and wife

12115

as grantor, William Ganong, , as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary; WITNESSETH:

7712

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 26 of 10MA LINDA HEIGHTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the records of Klamath County, Oregon

18247

1040

Vol m67 4000

Same and A. C. Marking

which sold described real property does not exceed three acres, together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profils, water rights and other rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportant to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation taining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparators, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetion blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lino-apparators, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetion blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lino-apparators and built-in applications in ow or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter acquite, for the purpose of securing performance of described premises, including and interest movies and the payment of the sum of **FIFTEEN THOUSAND and no/100-----**

each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>FAFTLERY INCOGNUM and INCLEON</u> payable to the second and the grantor principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of <u>FAFTLERY INCOGNUM and INCLEON</u> payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of <u>FAFTLERY INCOGNUM</u> payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of <u>FAFTLERY INCOGNUM</u> payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor or othera interest in the above described property, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or othera interest in the above described property, as may be solution and the order due, the grantor shall by the dendicidary upon and the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon as the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon as the beneficiary may received to the principal of the obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keen any of the foregoing covenants, then the

ns the granter hereby greenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary brein that the said promites and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all primitivances and that the grantor will and his hoirs, free and and indicators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

The grantor covenants and agrees to pay aid note according to the territor against the claims of all pursons whomeover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay aid note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all faxes, assessments and other charges levied against is and property its keep aid property as all note according to the terms said property its keep add property as all note according to the terms include the fatter constructed and other charges levied against bereof or this tust devis to companies and other charges levied against include the fatter constructed and property within six months from the date or hereafter constructed on said promess within six months from the date hereof or the fatter devis to compense and buildings in course of construction promptly and in good works and amaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefore to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all costs incurred therefore to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all costs incurred therefore the said property is all costs incurred therefore the said property and improvements one or constructed and promises; to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected one and property in good repair and to commit or suffer now and not elses than the original principal sum of the none bilgintion secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceled to the beas-tifier on said project in favor of business to the beneficiary with the something rules. If there days prior to the efficiant policy of insurance in corder to rule with the provide clause in favor of business and beneficiary with in the own with premium paid, to the efficiant policy of business and boneries the model and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may from the something the beneficiary with in tis own discretion obtain insurance is not so to nothered the abundle ary may the beneficiary and inpole with provide regularly for the beneficiary may the beneficiary and another due a hall be

shall be non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-ments or there duringes and nairrance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to the denia and interest payable under the terms of the nois or obligation secured other duringes and nairrance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to predepting the second second second second second second promotion of the second second second second second second other charges due and payable with respect to said property thinkness present that device months, and also one-thirty-stath (1/32kh) of coding three years while bayable with respect to said property within conding three years while this trust deed remains in effect, as estimated the one nuttil required for the several purposes thereof and shall be endied are the the principal of the ionar or, at the option of the heard's are serve account, without interest, to pay said the beneficiary in trust as a server account, without interest, to pay said the beneficiary in trust as a server account, without interest, to pay said and payable.

the beneficiary in trust as a construction of the charges when they shall become due and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, usdoe the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on upit the bene-poilede upon said property, such payments are to be made medicilary to pay ficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorize, who beneficiary to pay ficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorize, who beneficiary to pay ficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorize who beneficiary to pay ficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorize who beneficiary to pay the collector of such taxes, assessments of other charges, and to pay the path ecollector of such taxes, assessments of other charge said sums to the principal of the loan of any established for that purpose. The grantor agrees the reserve uccount, if any established for that purpose. The grantor agrees the reserve to hold the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the event of any arrance prompromise and settie with any insurance comprised and said result any loss in no event to hold the beneficiary hereby is authorized. In the event of any arrance prompromise and settie with any insurance compromy and to apply any loss in murnee receipts upon the obligations scoured by this created any accomptoning and other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary atter

and entry in the second states of

Obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiarly may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayably the grantor on demai and shall be secured by the lien of this true domplete any improvements made on sail premises and also to unke sucception to and property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary of advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The granior further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting and property to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of titls search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee meured in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; in and defend any action or proceeding purpor trustee; and to pay all osts and expenses, including cost of evidence of the and attorney's fees in a to the source or the rights or powers of the hence of the and attorney's fees in a costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of the and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficienty to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

59

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or delend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in delend any ac-gravible as compensation for such taking, which are in excessive the amount re-gravible as compensation for such taking, which are in excessive the amount re-guired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's and applied by the first upon any reasonable cost and expenses and attorney's reasonable to the incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the proceedings, and the graves are accessive balance applied upon the indebtedness accurd excette such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, nayment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement fin case of full reconveyace, for cancellation, without affecting the liability of any porson for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may the constant to the unaking of any map or plat of said property; (10) for horeof; any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (0) for horeof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the programmet and presenter in any reconvey, without warranty, all or any map to the program frame in any reconvey, without warranty, all or any matters or marks shall be conclusive proof of the truthrulenes thereoi. Trustee's fores for any of the services in this paragraph shall be 35.00. 3. 'As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the

truthfulness thereof. Trusfee's fors for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issue, royaliles and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any person habbedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder instances are during the context thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any rentor shall have the right to col-ble the performance of any agreement hereunder first searned prior to default as they lect all such rents, issues, royalites and priors control them have the right to col-ble the performance of any agreement hereunder the the grantor shall have the right to col-ble the performance of any agreement hereunder the the grant here the performance of the search of the state of the right of the indicatences here of the right of col-said property, or any part there is of operation and collection, including reason of said property, or any part there is of operation and collection, including reason able attorney's fees, upon any indichtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

湖道 1 1 <sup>195</sup>

## 4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-icies or compensation or swards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. house. 5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tior sale of the above described property and furnish headficiary on a supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser ar-supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser ar-supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser ar-supplied it with such personal information applicant and shall pay beneficiary ison service charge. a \$5.00 service charge. 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any greement hereby im-secured hereby im-secured hereby indebted hereby is and indebted hereby im-indebted hereby indebted hereby is and indebted hereby im-and election sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall could be indebted in beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust deed and sell promissory into hereby, whereupon the trust expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the notice shall documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the runtees shall first the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then trustees the law.

ees shall fix required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the granitor or other person so privileged may peered thereby (neuding costs and expenses actually live and the obligating the terms of the obligation and trustee's and atomic solution be the solution of the person of the solution of the prior at would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

not then he due had no default occurred and thereby cure in default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of dault and giving of said notice of said, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may de-of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as the may de-tormine, at public auction to the highest bidder for eash, in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of saie. Trustee may postpone saie of all or say portion of said property by public announcement at such time and pince of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public anno-sale and from time to time.

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty as old, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The reditals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive procidents truthfulness thereod. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

1041

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the storage (2). The obligation accored by the trust deed. (3) To all permonants having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the sale. (4) To all permonants deed as their interests appear in the interests of the successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by have, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to an such appointment and without con-successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-revance to the successor trustee, the initial be vested with all title, powers versance to conferred upon any trustee harmed or appointment and without. Each such appointment and substitution shall be vested with all title, powers with appointment and substitution shall be to this trust deed and its place of the the unefficiary, containing reference for the county clerk or recorder of the roundy or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

proper appointment of the successor trustee.

Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, benefit or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and blnds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates deviace, administrators, executors, successors during assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holders or equire; the mark priedgee, of the nois ecured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiar; herein, in construing this deed and whenever the context so require; the mark culing ender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granter has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written

Maanle. ell (SEAL) Jety & Ezel 6 (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON SS. <sub>19.</sub> 67 belore me, the understaned. a THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 13 day of. February STANLEY W. EZELL AND SETTY A. EZELL to me personally known to be the identical individual s. named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they ... executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. IN-TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and Nodary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 10 - 35 - 70 (SEAL) ~~<u>~</u> a3-STATE OF OREGON } ss. 7712 Loan No. ..... TRUST DEED I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>14</u> day of <u>Schung</u>, 1962, at <u>2:12</u>, o'clock <u>P</u>, M, and recorded STANLEY W. EZELL (DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED in book 7767 on page 1040 FOR RECORDIN Record of Mortgages of said County. BETTY A. EZELL Granto то Witness my hand and seal of County USED.) FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & affixed. LOAN ASSOCIATION Benefi nty Clerk After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Journ Greation Jee 3 00 Klamath Falls, Oregon TOS ST C. IN F. LYRON P. T. C. J. SCORES ON CO. REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed nave been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed is a satisfied. You hereby are directed by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness iscured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary and a second DATED: 60 下户寻自

ŵ

	1 1 1		1645		
	12116		Musimle7 Pases 1042		
W-116	WARRANT	방송 가슴을 가슴을 가슴을 가슴을 다 쉬었다.			
	DDLE and VETA M. RIDDLE, M	<u>no took title as VET</u>	<u>'A N. RIDDLE.</u>		ла
<u>WE, JOHN W. RI</u> husband and wi	DDLE and VETA M. AL				
hereinalter called gr	fe	AL GAS CORPORATION,			
corporation		County, Sta	tte of Oregon, described as:	<u>Alkitanorian</u>	
(SW4SE4) UL	and located in the Southw Section Thirty-six (36),				
as follows. Beginning a Thirty-six	t a point whence the Sout bears South 59 <sup>0</sup> 11' 53" W	h one-quarter corner est, 1194.19 feet; t thence	or saw		<u>97</u>
	2' 00" East, 257.00 feet; 21' 15" East, 250.72 feet 5 the Dalles-California Hi	to a point thence	sterly right of		
coutherly.	along said right of way 1.		eet; thence		
Southerly	t; thence along a 00 <sup>0</sup> 58' Circular 21' 15" West, 139.30 feet	to the point of beg	inning.		
North 89 <sup>0</sup>	21' 15" West, 139.30 Ices	Neg Differing	그녀는 여자, 동안에 넣고 한 여기가 관련했		
			E avcent Subju	ect,	۲ <u>۰۰۰ (۱۰۰۰ (۱۰۰۰ (۱۰۰۰ ) ایران (۱۰۰۱ ) ایران (</u> ۱۰۰۱ ) ۲۰۰۰
and covenant	a) that grantor is the owner of the above the rights of the public	described property free of all in and to any porti	on of said premises		
however, <u>u</u>		A highways.			
	i i anno against all peri	19 <u>6</u> 7	8 Same, Greet		
Dated this	13 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>February</u>	John u	Riddle Riddle		And the second
		O deta 27	- Ruddle		
STATE OF C	Veschutes 67				
County of 2	19 67 19 67 Ily appeared the above named JOHN	W RIDDLE and VETA	M. RIDDLE, who took		
Persona	VETA N: RIDDLE, husband a	nd wife			
t <u>itle as</u>	VETA N: RIDDLE, husband at Modged the foregoing instrument to be ORDING RETURN TO Abstract Company	their volunteer act Below	10 m. Mardla	2	
and ceknov		Nole	ary Public for Oregon		
AFTER REC	ORDING RETURN TO	My Commission	Expires. Teb., 19/1	2	- Aria- Andrea Andrea Andrea Andrea Andrea
Bend	Abstract Company	<u> </u>		A Separation	
1050	<u>Abstract Company</u> <u>Bond Street</u> ( <u>Oregon 97701</u>	φ.[			
<u>Denc</u>	Wieyon Inch				
					$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} \right)^2 = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} \right)^2 = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} \right)^2 = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} \right)^2 = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} \right)^2 = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2}$

ant d'arren in en fi

 $a_{\rm c} k_{\rm c}$ 

and the second second

NEWSTRA 4 CCT DOWNTHING al tradical contraction and and are to は影響 Sold Sold March -a 10 A PERMIT S. Otto 





